

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**W.P. (S) No.2115 of 2019**

----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR**

----

|                        |                                     |
|------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| For the Petitioners    | : Mr. A.K.Geasen, Adv.              |
| For the Resp.-State    | : Mr. S.A.Pathak, AC to SC-III      |
| For the Resp.-BSIDC    | : Mrs. Richa Sanchita, Adv.         |
| For the State of Bihar | : Mr. S.P.Roy, GA (Bihar)           |
|                        | Mr. Binit Chandra, JC to GA (Bihar) |

----

**08/Dated: 01<sup>th</sup> July, 2024**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that petitioner No.1 is no more and seeks adjournment for taking instruction from the legal heir.
2. As prayed for, put up this case after four weeks.

**(Rajesh Kumar, J.)**