

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 2115 of 2019

1. Ramjee Singh, aged about 75 years, son of Late Durga Singh, resident of Qtr. No.A/7, High Tension Insulator Factory Colony, P.O & P.S Namkum, District Ranchi.

2. Sekh Neyamat, aged about 66 years, son of Late Sekh Qurban, resident of Millat Colony, Churi Tola, Kanke, P.O & P.S Kanke, District Ranchi.

..... Petitioner(s)

Versus

1. The State of Bihar.

2. The State of Jharkhand.

3. Managing Director, Bihar State Industrial Development Corporation Ltd., (A Govt. of Bihar Undertaking), Indira Bhawan, Ramcharitar Singh Path, Near Bailey Road, Railway Crossing, Patna, P.O GPO, P.S Sri Krishnapuri, Boring Road, A.N.College Campus, District Patna, State Bihar.

4. The Unit Head/In-charge, High Tension Insulator Factory, Namkum, P.O & P.S Namkum, District Ranchi.

5. The Unit Head/ In-charge, Electric Equipment Factory, High Tension Insulator Factory, Namkum, Guest House, Namkum P.O & P.S Namkum, District Ranchi.

..... Respondent(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. A. K. Geasen, Advocate

For the Resp.-State : Mr. S. A. Pathak, A.C to S.C-III

For the Resp.-BSIDC : Mrs. Richa Sanchita, Advocate

For the State of Bihar : Mr. Diwakar Upadhyay, Advocate

09/ Dated 23.09.2024

I.A. No.9841/2024

This interlocutory application has been filed for substitution of the legal heirs of petitioner No.1 Ramjee Singh, who died on 25.04.2021, during the pendency of this writ application.

Let the legal heirs of petitioner No.1 Ramjee Singh as mentioned at paragraph No. 4 of the aforesaid interlocutory application be substituted in his place.

With this direction, this interlocutory application is disposed of.

(Ambuj Nath, J.)

B.S/-