

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (S) No. 2115 of 2019

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioners : Mr. Anil Kr. Sinha, Advocate
Ms. Nanda Kumari, Advocate
For the Resp.-BSIDC : Mrs. Richa Sanchita, Advocate
Ms. Suman Roy, Advocate

10/Dated:-17.07.2025

1. Mrs. Richa Sanchita, learned counsel appearing for Respondent Nos.3 to 5 prays and is allowed four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

2. List this case on 18.08.2025.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

vikas/-